
 

 

 

 

 

Scott Avenue Reconnection Project           NEPA/SEPA Eng. Study 

 

Date:  February 22, 2013 

 

From:  Bart Stepp, PE, Public Works Director 

 

To:  All Proposers and Technical Advisory Committee 

 

Attention: Addendum #3 for the Scott Avenue Reconnection Project RFP  

 

Item 1: Attached with this addendum is the latest list of consultants that have requested to be on 

the consultant list.  

 

Item 2: Below are answers to questions about the RFP that have come up this week: 

 

1) Q: Page i: The deadline for Proposal submittal states Wednesday March 7, 2013 at 4 PM but 

March 7
th

 is a Thursday.  Please confirm if the deadline should be Thursday, March 7
th

. 

 

 A: The correct deadline for the proposal submittal is Thursday March 7, 2013 at 4 PM.      

 

2) Q: Page 13:  2.2.2 Format   

The front cover of the proposal is referenced in a bullet near the top of page 13 of the RFP. 

Because the cover is not mentioned with the content in Table 1 – Proposal Organization 

(page 11), may we assume that the cover page does not count towards the 30-page limit? 

 

A: Yes, the cover page does not count toward the 30-page limit. 

 

If you have any questions please call Bart Stepp at Woodland Public Works at (360) 225 -7999. 

 

Sincerely, 

 

 
 

Bart Stepp, PE  

City of Woodland 

Public Works Director 

 



Scott Avenue Reconnnection Project RFP Consultant List

Business Name Address 1 Address 2 City State Zip Primary Contact Primary Phone Bidding Email(s) Bidding Fax
AECOM Technical Services, Inc. 710 Second Avenue Suite 1000 Seattle WA 98104 Rex Meyer, PE 206‐267‐7703 rex.meyer@aecom.com 206‐623‐3793
BergerABAM Inc. 1111 Main Street Suite 300 Vancouver WA 98660 Helen Devery 360‐823‐6114 helen.devery@abam.com 360‐823‐6101

Sam Adams, PE 360‐823‐6126 sam.adams@abam.com
David Evans and Associates, Inc. 1115 W. Bay Drive Northwest Suite 301 Olympia WA 98502 Jeff Parker, PE 360‐705‐2185 jalp@deainc.com 360‐705‐2187

415 ‐ 118th Avenue SE Bellevue WA 98005 Victor Salemann, PE 425‐519‐6500 vle@deainc.com 425‐519‐5361
DKS & Associates, Inc. 720 SW Washington Suite 500 Portland OR 97205 Deb Ames 503‐243‐3500 dma@dksassociates.com
Ecological Land Services, Inc. 1157 3rd Avenue Suite 220 Longview WA 98632 Timothy Haderly 360‐578‐1371 Timh@eco‐land.com 360‐414‐9305
Fehr and Peers 1001 4th Avenue Suite 4120 Seattle WA 98154 Dan Grayuski 206‐576‐4220 D.Grayuski@fehrandpeers.com
Gibbs & Olson, Inc. P.O. Box 400 Longview WA 98632 Rich Gushman 360‐425‐0991 rgushman@gibbs‐olson.com 360‐423‐3162
GeoDesign, Inc. 15575 SW Sequoia Parkway Suite 100 Portland OR 97224 Nikki Johnson 503‐726‐3173 njohnson@geodesigninc.com
Gray and Osborne, Inc. 701 Dexter Avenue North Suite 200 Seattle WA 98109 Tamara Nack, PE 206‐284‐0860 tnack@g‐o.com 206‐283‐3206
GRI, Inc. 9725 SW Beaverton‐Hillsdale Hwy, Suite 140 Beaverton OR 97005 Michelle Dodgson 503‐641‐3478 mdodgson@gri.com 503‐644‐8034
Group Mackenzie, Inc. 601 Main Street Suite 101 Vancouver WA 98660 Brent Ahrend, PE 360‐695‐7879 Bahrend@grpmack.com 360‐693‐6637
Harper Houf Peterson Righellis Inc. 1104 Main Street Suite 100 Vancouver WA 98660 Rob VanderZanden, PE 360‐750‐1131 robv@hhpr.com 360‐750‐1141
Hatch Mott McDonald 400 SW Sixth Avenue Suite 914 Portland OR 97204 Irene Wang, S.E., P.E. 503‐243‐5001 irene.wang@hatchmott.com 503‐243‐5021
HDJ Design Group PLLC 300 W. 15th Street Vancouver WA 98660 Greg Jellison, PE 360‐695‐3488 jellisong@hdjdesigngroup.com 360‐695‐8767
HDR Engineering, Inc. 500 108th Ave NE Suite 1200 Bellevue WA 98004 Greer Ulstein 425‐450‐6224 Greer.Ulstein@hdrinc.com 425‐453‐7107
ICFI, Inc. Martin Minkoff martin.minkoff@icfi.com
Kittelson & Associates, Inc. 610 SW Alder Street Suite 700 Portland OR 97205 Anthony Yi, PE 503‐228‐5230 ayi@kittelson.com 503‐273‐8169
Mackay & Sposito 1325 SE Tech Center Drive Suite  140 Vancouver WA 98683 Armine Kalan 360‐823‐1336 akalan@mackaysposito.com
Mead & Hunt, Inc. 9600 NE Cascades Parkway Suite 100 Portland OR 97220 Kay Van Sickel 503‐548‐1494 kay.vansickel@meadhunt.com
Normandeau Associates, Inc. 1010 Washington Street Suite 260 Vancouver WA 98660 Bonnie Caouette 360‐694‐2300 bcaouette@normandeau.com 360‐694‐2311

Dena Horton 360‐836‐1410 dhorton@normandeau.com
Kent Snyder 360‐694‐2300 ksnyder@normandeau.com
Karen Ciocia 360‐601‐5360 kciocia@normandeau.com

OBEC Consulting Engineers 1111 Main Street Suite 401 Vancouver WA 98660 Timothy Shell, PE 360‐314‐2391 tshell@obec.com 360‐433‐9705
Otak, Inc. 700 Washington Street,  Suite 401 Vancouver WA 98660 Richard Darland, PE 360‐737‐9613 rich.darland@otak.com 360‐737‐9651
Parametrix 700 NE Multnomah Suite 1000 Portland OR 97232 Lindsay Yamane, PE 503‐233‐2400 lyamane@parametrix.com 503‐233‐4825
Red Plains Professional, Inc. 1499 SE Tech Center Suite 290 Vancouver WA 98683 John Younger, PE 360‐448‐7999 John.Younger@red‐plains.com 360‐258‐0274
SCJ Alliance Vancouver WA Anne Sylvester, PTE 720‐648‐0352 annes@scjalliance.com 360‐352‐1509

Scott Sawyer, PE 303‐482‐3181 scotts@scjalliance.com
Shen Consulting, Inc. 715 S Lane St. Suite C Seattle WA 98104 Glen Chouinard, PE 206‐623‐0273 glenn@shenconsultinginc.com 206‐623‐0415
Skillings Connolly, Inc. 5016 Lacey Boulevard S.E. Lacey WA 98503 Gary C. Richardson, PE 360‐491‐3399 grichardson@skillings.com 360‐491‐3857
Tapani, Inc. Ross Sarkinen RossS@Tapani.com
URS Corporation 111 SW Columbia Suite 1500 Portland OR 97201 Claude Sakr, PE 503‐222‐7200 claude.sakr@urs.com 503‐222‐4292
Wallis Engineering 215 W. 4th Street Suite 200 Vancouver WA 98660 Robert Wallis 360‐695‐7041 gwallis@walliseng.net 360‐694‐1043
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